Town of Four Oaks

2025-2026 Fiscal Year Salaries
(As of July 1, 2025)

EMPLOYEE POSITION SALARY
Planning, Zoning, & Inspection
Alien, Carol Administrative Support Specialist $ 44,554
Anderson, Bradley Firefighter $ 46,857
Anderson, Stephen Police Chief $ 77,010
Police Department Administrative
Aycock, Anne _ Assistant $ 40,800
Barbour, Christopher Water/Sewer Team Lead $ 61,200
Beasley, Biake Firefighter $ 46,857
Bradley, Michael Commissioner Volunteer
Bryan, James Public Works Director $ 77,010
Burgess, Patrick Streets/Sanitation Team Lead $ 49,378
Capps, Tony Commissioner Volunteer
Chief Building Inspector / Planning
Cook, Mike & Zoning Director $ 111,920
Haley, DeAnna Utility Billing Clerk $ 46,589
Hines, Mike Mayor Pro Tem Volunteer
Public Works Technician/ Level 1
Jackson, Nicholas Inspector $ 39,780
Johnson, Jeremy Assist. Fire Chief $ 76,773
Kearney, Matthew Firefighter $ 46,857
Kirsch, Cameron Fire Engineer $ 51,542
Lebow, Tim Police Lieutenant / K9 $ 71,400
Lee, Chavis Fire Engineer $ 51,542
Lee, Rhonda Town Clerk $ 59,466
Lock, Britton Police Officer $ 56,100
Matthews, Ronny Police Officer $ 56,100
Medlin, Victor Mayor $ 1,900
Moore, Hunter Public Works Technician $ 37,822
Olivares, Nicholas Mechanic $ 47,736
Parrott, Chandler Police Sergeant $ 59,160
Police Sergeant $ 59,160

Potter, Isaac




Potter, Megan
Raynor, Brandon
Raynor, Rachel
Rick Fornicola
Robertson, Kim
Smith, Michael
Stanley, Barry
Surles, Carles
Vacant
Woodard, Jordan

Police Detective
Fire Engineer
Finance Officer
SRO / Police Officer
Commissioner
SRO / Police Officer
Fire Chief/ Town Administrator
Commissioner
Librarian (PT)
Police Officer

59,160
51,542
66,830
54,570
Volunteer
53,500
127,927
1,520
23,500
53,040
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