Town of Four Oaks

2025-2026 Fiscal Year Salaries

(As of July 1, 2025)

EMPLOYEE	POSITION	SALARY	
	Planning, Zoning, & Inspection		
Allen, Carol	Administrative Support Specialist	\$	44,554
Anderson, Bradley	Firefighter	\$	46,857
Anderson, Stephen	Police Chief	\$	77,010
	Police Department Administrative		
Aycock, Anne	Assistant	\$	40,800
Barbour, Christopher	Water/Sewer Team Lead	\$	61,200
Beasley, Blake	Firefighter	\$	46,857
Bradley, Michael	Commissioner	Volunteer	
Bryan, James	Public Works Director	\$	77,010
Burgess, Patrick	Streets/Sanitation Team Lead	\$	49,378
Capps, Tony	Commissioner	Volunteer	
	Chief Building Inspector / Planning		
Cook, Mike	& Zoning Director	\$	111,920
Haley, DeAnna	Utility Billing Clerk	\$	46,589
Hines, Mike	Mayor Pro Tem	Volunteer	
	Public Works Technician/ Level 1		
Jackson, Nicholas	Inspector	\$	39,780
Johnson, Jeremy	Assist. Fire Chief	\$	76,773
Kearney, Matthew	Firefighter	\$	46,857
Kirsch, Cameron	Fire Engineer	\$	51,542
Lebow, Tim	Police Lieutenant / K9	\$	71,400
Lee, Chavis	Fire Engineer	\$	51,542
Lee, Rhonda	Town Clerk	\$	59,466
Lock, Britton	Police Officer	\$	56,100
Matthews, Ronny	Police Officer	\$	56,100
Medlin, Victor	Mayor	\$	1,900
Moore, Hunter	Public Works Technician	\$	37,822
Olivares, Nicholas	Mechanic	\$	47,736
Parrott, Chandler	Police Sergeant	\$	59,160
Potter, Isaac	Police Sergeant	\$	59,160

Potter, Megan	Police Detective	\$	59,160
Raynor, Brandon	Fire Engineer	\$	51,542
Raynor, Rachel	Finance Officer	\$	66,830
Rick Fornicola	SRO / Police Officer	\$	54,570
Robertson, Kim	Commissioner	Volunteer	
Smith, Michael	SRO / Police Officer	\$	53,500
Stanley, Barry	Fire Chief/ Town Administrator	\$	127,927
Surles, Carles	Commissioner	\$	1,520
Vacant	Librarian (PT)	\$	23,500
Woodard, Jordan	Police Officer	\$	53,040

•